
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 York Outer Ring Road Improvement Scheme 889 days Mon 01/04/19 Thu 06/10/22

2 Phase 2 - Monks Cross - Optimistic Option (By Negotiation) 345 days Mon 01/04/19 Fri 07/08/20

3 GCN Mitigation Works 155 days Mon 01/04/19 Fri 01/11/19

14 Construction 219 days Tue 24/09/19 Fri 07/08/20

18 Phase 2 - Monks Cross - Pessimistic Option (By CPO) 521 days Wed 01/05/19 Wed 26/05/21

19 CPO Process 256 days Wed 01/05/19 Wed 06/05/20

27 GCN Mitigation Works 75 days Thu 07/05/20 Wed 19/08/20

36 Construction 219 days Fri 10/07/20 Wed 26/05/21

40 Updated Surveys 125 days Mon 01/04/19 Fri 20/09/19

74 Land Acquisition 410 days Mon 01/04/19 Fri 06/11/20

89 Phase 3 - Clifton Moor 455 days Mon 01/04/19 Fri 22/01/21

90 CYC Board Approval 100 days Mon 01/04/19 Fri 16/08/19

95 Activity 4 - Produce Full Business Case - Clifton Moor 154 days Mon 08/04/19 Thu 07/11/19

96 Preparation of Business Case (Clifton Moor) 89 days Mon 08/04/19 Thu 08/08/19

106 WYCA Approval Period - PAT to IC 65 days Fri 09/08/19 Thu 07/11/19

110 Activity 5 - Business Case Plus Submission - Clifton Moor 455 days Mon 01/04/19 Fri 22/01/21

111 Detailed Design & Tender Documentation 95 days Mon 01/04/19 Fri 09/08/19

118 Tendering Process 40 days Mon 12/08/19 Fri 04/10/19

123 Business Case Plus Submission - Clifton Moor 30 days Mon 12/08/19 Fri 20/09/19

126 WYCA Approval Period - PAT to MD (SLT) 40 days Mon 23/09/19 Fri 15/11/19

130 Enabling Works Contract 145 days Mon 10/06/19 Fri 10/01/20

139 Contract Award / Construction 320 days Mon 07/10/19 Fri 22/01/21

145 Phase 4 - Great North Way 384 days Mon 29/04/19 Thu 29/10/20

146 Activity 4 - Produce Full Business Case 193 days Mon 29/04/19 Wed 05/02/20

147 Preparation of Business Case (Great North Way) 135 days Mon 29/04/19 Fri 01/11/19

162 WYCA Approval Period - PAT to IC 58 days Mon 04/11/19 Wed 05/02/20

166 Activity 5 - Business Case Plus Submission - Great North Way 329 days Mon 15/07/19 Thu 29/10/20

167 Detailed Design & Tender Documentation 90 days Mon 15/07/19 Fri 15/11/19

172 Tendering Process 40 days Mon 18/11/19 Fri 24/01/20

177 Business Case Plus Submission - Great North Way 30 days Mon 18/11/19 Fri 10/01/20

180 WYCA Approval Period - PAT to MD (SLT) 39 days Mon 13/01/20 Thu 05/03/20

184 Enabling Works Contract 110 days Mon 16/09/19 Fri 28/02/20

190 Contract Award / Construction 199 days Mon 27/01/20 Thu 29/10/20

196 Phase 5 - Wigginton Road 489 days Mon 29/04/19 Thu 08/04/21

197 Great Crested Newt Mitigation - Wigginton Road 95 days Mon 24/06/19 Fri 01/11/19

206 Activity 4 - Produce Full Business Case 234 days Mon 29/04/19 Thu 02/04/20

207 Preparation of Business Case (Wigginton Road) 185 days Mon 29/04/19 Fri 24/01/20

216 WYCA Approval Period - PAT to IC 49 days Mon 27/01/20 Thu 02/04/20

220 Activity 5 - Business Case Plus Submission - Wigginton Road 399 days Mon 02/09/19 Thu 08/04/21

221 Detailed Design & Tender Documentation 100 days Mon 02/09/19 Fri 31/01/20

226 Tendering Process 40 days Mon 03/02/20 Fri 27/03/20

231 Business Case Plus Submission - Wigginton Road 30 days Mon 03/02/20 Fri 13/03/20

234 WYCA Approval Period - PAT to MD (SLT) 39 days Mon 16/03/20 Thu 07/05/20

238 Enabling Works Contract 80 days Mon 28/10/19 Fri 28/02/20

243 Contract Award / Construction 259 days Mon 30/03/20 Thu 08/04/21

249 Phase 6 - Haxby Road / Strensall Road 869 days Mon 29/04/19 Thu 06/10/22

250 Activity 4 - Produce Full Business Case 419 days Mon 29/04/19 Thu 17/12/20

251 Preparation of Business Case (Haxby & Strensall Road) 370 days Mon 29/04/19 Fri 09/10/20

263 WYCA Approval Period - PAT to IC 49 days Mon 12/10/20 Thu 17/12/20

267 Activity 5 - Business Case Plus Submission 759 days Mon 30/09/19 Thu 06/10/22

268 Detailed Design & Tender Documentation 280 days Mon 30/09/19 Fri 06/11/20

273 Tendering Process 50 days Mon 09/11/20 Fri 29/01/21

278 Business Case Plus Submission - Haxby & Strensall 50 days Mon 09/11/20 Fri 29/01/21

281 WYCA Approval Period - PAT to MD (SLT) 39 days Mon 01/02/21 Thu 25/03/21

285 Great Crested Newt Mitigation - Haxby & Strensall 145 days Mon 30/03/20 Fri 16/10/20

294 Enabling Works Contract 100 days Mon 14/09/20 Fri 12/02/21

299 Contract Award / Construction 429 days Mon 01/02/21 Thu 06/10/22
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CONTRACT 1 & 2 JUNCTIONS
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